Archdale Civic Association / General Meeting

Agenda 02/16/2023

Opening

The Archdale Civic Association / General Meeting will be called to order at 7pm on 02/16/2023 at North Charleston Fire Department Station 8 by John Trinkl.

Present

From the sign-in sheets

Approval of Minutes

The minutes of the 11/17/2022 General Meeting will be presented for approval. (Available online www.OurArchdale.com/aca)

Treasurer's Report

- 1. The Treasurer's year-to-date report will be presented. (Available as a handout at the registration table and online following the meeting)
- 2. Membership Update We have \$7,650 in memberships and \$425 in donations from 153 residents (19% participation)

Old Business

- 1. Administrative Update John Trinkl
 - a. All is going along well
- 2. Communications Update Krista McCraken
 - a. Business as usual
 - b. www.OurArchdale.com
- 3. Volunteer and Events Announcements—Krista McCraken
 - a. Food Truck Thursdays returns April 6
- 4. Sign Committee Update Marty Bescancon
 - a. Update
- 5. Neighborhood Update John Trinkl
 - a. Dorchester County continues to respond to potholes, code violations and such
 - b. The County is repairing a collapsed drain pipe near 236 Knightsbridge
 - c. Entrance area to Archdale and State work
- 6. Neighborhood Watch
 - a. First meeting of year likely in April/May

New Business

1. At the 11/28/2022 ACA Board meeting, the following officers were voted in:

Nominations for officers were requested and received. Marty made a motion to approve, seconded by Joe and voting was unanimous

- a. President- John Trinkl
- b. Vice President- Krista McCraken
- c. Secretary- Rhonda Sweatman
- d. Treasurer-Cindy Varnado

2.

Public Comments

Adjournment

Meeting adjourned at time by John Trinkl. The next general meeting will be at 7PM on 5/18/23, in the meeting room at NCFD Station 8.

Minutes submitted by: Name

Approved by: Name